UNOFFICIAL COPY

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$34.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/29/2003 10:29 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Amendment to Mortgage **HEALOC**

Prepared By:

Bobbi L Shaw Wells Fargo Home Equity

4455 ArrowsWest Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80907

APN: Tax ID: 14-33-306-058

Account No. 4515723950

WELLS FARGO

Collateral Address: 439 W Armitage Avenue, Chicago, IL 60614

This Amendment to Mortgage ("Amen ament") is made as of this 1st day of March, 2002 by and between Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A., having its office at 4455 Arrows West Drive, Colorado Springs CO 80907(the "Lender"), and David A Salsburg and Joyco P Salsburg, Husband and Wife (whether one or more, the "mortgagor").

Recitals

- A. The Lender is the holder of the Home Equity Access Live Agreement of:
- ☐ The Mortgagor (also referred to as the "Borrower"),
- David A Salsburg and Joyce B Salsburg (referred to as the "Borrower"), which is November 30, 2001, under which the Lender has extended to the Borrower a revolving line of credit (such Home Equity Access Line Agreement, together with any modifications to it made prior to the date of this Amendment, referred to as the "Note"). The credit limit for the revolving line of credit evidenced by the Note currently is \$45,000.00.
- B. To secure payment of the amounts outstanding under the Note, the Mortgagor 'las given a mortgage or deed of trust to the Lender dated November 30, 2001, (such mortgage or deed of trust, together with any modifications to it made prior to the date of this Amendment, referred to as the "Mortgage"), covering and placing a lien upon the real property more particularly described in the Mortgage. The Mortgage was originally filed for record on November 30, 2001, in the office of the REGISTRAR of County as Document No. 0020335697 in Book/Roll N/A Page/Image N/A.
- C. In connection with the original filing of the Mortgage, a mortgage registry tax was paid to the T. easurer of such county in the amount of \$\Sigma \text{N/A} \text{ on } \text{N/A} \text{N/A}, \text{N/A} \text{, and that Treasurer placed his/her stamp on the Mortgage, such stamp bearing number} \text{N/A}
- D. The Mortgagor acknowledges that the Mortgage is valid and enforceable and represents the Mortgagor's legal and binding obligations, free and clear of any claim, defense or offset.
- E. The Mortgagor and the Bank now desire to amend the Mortgage to reflect certain changes to the Borrower's revolving line of credit with the Bank that is secured by the Mortgage.
- F. SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Tax ID: 14-33-306-058

\$3\50

SPS MY

0314922042 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement

Accordingly, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, each paid the parties to this Amendment agree to as follows:	
the parties to this Amendment agree to as follows:	to the other,
HEALOC Modification Agreement. The Rorrower has executed and 1.1.	TE II OO
- "J' " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
O TO THE DUILLING A MILLIMIN CROCK INVITAGE AND A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	S JOHOWS:
""O" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
Extension of Maturity Date. The revolving line of credit will towning	vivainal
1 7 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	isclosed in
Increased Rate of Finance Charge. The daily periodic rate is now equal to 1/365 of +0.990% "Index Lat" The "Index Rate" is the very label of the second to 1/365 of +0.990%	over the
The limes have is the variable reservor rate adjusted in accordance in	Note (if
1 - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,
G '- I' '' PROTISTICA IN THE WILL SHIPPI HINTYNII WAYAN DATAN" LALI-	
The 91-day Treasur, 2:11 Rate (established at last auction average on a discount basis, rounded nearest 10%).	to the
Each reference in the Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed on and after the date of this American to the Note as it is now on model by the Modificant and the state of the American to the Note as it is now on model by the Modificant and the state of t	
The state of the s	
modifications, or renewals thereof. The flen of the Mortogoe shall continue to seems the most	
	ing line of
New Home Equity Access Line Agreement. The Note matured on NA NA	tha
Morigagor and Lender now desire to an er 1 ne Mortgage to reflect the execution and 1 1.	
John Wel to the Lender of a renewal and rel lacement Home Equity Access Line Across and Ind	
- 1VA , (the Renewal Note") which now evidences the Domestic 1.	1
or and abserted in the rectitis above. The Kenewal wite is issued in renowal and venlacement	f (and not
in repayment of) the Note.	
The references in the Mortegas to the min . I	
The references in the Mortgage to the principal amount (credit limit), maturity date, and rate charge in the Note are barely amonded to the return of	of finance
charge in the Note are hereby amended to the extent necessary to reflect the principal amount limit), maturity date, and rate of finance charge in the Property of the Principal amount	(credit
limit), maturity date, and rate of finance charge in the Renewal I/ote. The Renewal Note is in principal amount of \$\frac{N/A}{\tau}\$ (the credit limit), it matures on \frac{N/A}{\tau}\$, and it beau	he
principal amount of \$\frac{\text{N/A}}{\text{the credit limit)}}\$, it matures on \$\frac{\text{N/A}}{\text{N/A}}\$, and it bear periodic rate of finance charge equal to 1/365 of \$\frac{\text{N/A}}{\text{N/A}}\$ % over the 'Index Pate." The "Index the variable reference rate adjusted by the variable rate adjusted by the variable reference rate adjusted by the variable	rs a daily
the variable reference rate, adjusted in accordance with the Renewal Note, which is:	x Rate" is
ine nignest prime rate published in the Wall Street Journal "Money Rates" valla	
The 91-day fredsury Bill Rate (established at last auction average on a discourt basis, no	undad to
the nearest .10%).	inaea io
Each reference in the Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed on and after the date of this Amen'ing	nt to refer
The Renewal Prote, together with any future extensions modifications or renewals thereof The	C .7
Mortgage shall continue to secure the revolving line of credit, which is now evidenced by the Renewa	Note.

The following terms and conditions apply regardless of which boxes are checked above:

All original terms and conditions of the Mortgage (including any previous modifications) remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Amendment, and the Mortgagor agrees to be bound by and to perform all of the covenants and agreements in the Mortgage at the time and in the manner therein provided.

The Mortgagor agrees to pay or reimburse the Lender for any and all fees payable to public officials in connection with this Amendment, and the recording hereof, including any mortgage registry tax that may be due.

0314922042 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Mortgagor agrees to pay or reimburse the Lender for any and all fees payable to public officials in connection with this Amendment, and the recording hereof, including any mortgage registry tax that may be due.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and Lender have executed this above written.	Amendment as of the day	and year first
(/		
Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A.	David A Salsburg	<u>/ </u>
en file Cowler To		
Jil K. Fowler	Joyce B Salsburg	2
Its:		
Witness*		
Print Name Witness* Print Name STATE OF COLORADO)) ss. COUNTY OF EL PASO)		
Witness*		
Print Name		
STATE OF COLORADO)	Ch	
) ss.	5	
COUNTY OF EL PASO)	$O_{\mathcal{K}}$	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personal OFFICER of Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A. Formerly Known as Norw	lly appeared,Jill [. Fowler
, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing		
Amendment on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A. this 1	day of March	2002
Notary Public: Cara Jacobson	State of COLORADO	HOTAP 2
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9-18-06		PUBLIC O

0314922042 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Llenois
COUNTY OF COR) SS. SYLVIA Y LOGGINS IN COMMENCED ENFINE CONTRACT OF REMOVED ENFINE CONTRACT OF REMOVE
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared
David A Salsburg, Joyce E Salsburg
Ox
(a single person) (single persons) (hust ind ind wife) and acknowledged the execution
of the foregoing Amendment on this 1/ day of March, 2002
Sylvin J. Loggens II. Notary Public State of
This instrument was drafted by:
This instrument was drafted by: Wells Fargo Home Equity 4455 ArrowsWest Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80907

0314922042 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL DECLARATION

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

Name of the Niciary: Sylvia Y Loggins

Commission Number:

Date Commission Expires: 09/29/2005

County Where Bond Is Filed: Cook

Manufacturer or Vendor Number:

(Located on both sides of the notary seal border)

Signature_

Jessica Jones Firm Name (If applicable)

Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A. 4455 ArrowsWest Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Place of Execution: Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Date: 03/15/2002

0314922042 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE WEST 17.49 FEET OF THE EAST 70.42 FEET OF LOTS 51 AND 52 IN BLOCK 40 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO,

NON-EXCLUSIVE LAMEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THE PRIVATE ROAD AND FOR THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A SECURITY GATE OCER AND ACROSS THE WIST 17 FEET OF THE PRIVATE ROAD, AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVERANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED MAY 26, 1994, AND RECORDED JUNE 7, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94503046.